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STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP ADVISORY COUNCIL


REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 1			Chairman - Dr. Joseph O. Cox, Jr.											Superintendent, Colonial Heights City Public Schools
joseph_cox@colonialhts.net				512 Boulevard
nancy_bosher@colonialhts.net				Colonial Heights, Virginia 23834-3798
(Nancy Bosher, Adm. Assistant)				(804) 524-3400	FAX (804) 526-4524

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 2			Chairman – Dr. David C. Stuckwisch
							Superintendent, Portsmouth City Public Schools
David.Stuckwisch@pps.k12.va.us			801 Crawford Street, or P. O. Box 998
susan.patterson@pps.k12.va.us				Portsmouth, Virginia 23704-3822 or 23705--0998
(Susan L. Patterson, Executive Associate)		(757) 393-8742 Ext. 4151	FAX (757) 393-5236
							
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 3		Chairman – Dr. Mark R. Jones 				Superintendent, King William County Public Schools
mjones@kwcps.k12.va.us				18548 King William Road or P. O. Box 185
cedwards@kwcps.k12.va.us				King William, Virginia 23086-0185	
(Cathy Edwards, Adm. Assistant)			(804) 769-3434	FAX (804) 769-3312
							
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 4			Chairman – Dr. Steven L. Walts 											Superintendent, Prince William County Public Schools
pwcssupt@pwcs.edu					14715 Bristow Road or P. O. Box 389
dolanks@pwcs.edu					Manassas, Virginia 20112 or 20108
(Karen Dolan, Exec. Assistant)				(703) 791-8712	FAX  (703) 791-7309

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 5			Chairman – Dr. Rosa S. Atkins												Superintendent, Charlottesville City Public Schools
Rosa.atkins@ccs.k12.va.us				1562 Dairy Road
Joyce.Hutchinson@ccs.k12.va.us			Charlottesville, Virginia 22903-1304
(Joyce Hutchinson, Adm. Assistant)			(434) 245-2400	FAX (434) 245-2603

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 6			Chairman – Dr. Lorraine S. Lange 	
							Superintendent, Roanoke County Public Schools
llange@rcs.k12.va.us					5937 Cove Road, N.W.
dratliff@rcs.k12.va.us					Roanoke, Virginia 24019-2403
(Darlene M. Ratliff, Adm. Assistant)			(540) 562-3900 	FAX (540) 562-3993

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 7			Chairman – Dr. W. Lee Brannon 
							Superintendent, Wythe County Public Schools
lee.brannon@wythek12.org				1570 W. Reservoir Street
amanda.evans@wythek12.org				Wytheville, Virginia 24382
(Amanda Evans, Adm. Assistant)			(276) 228-5411	FAX (276) 228-9192

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 8			Chairman – Dr. Oliver W. Spencer, Jr. 
							Superintendent, Brunswick County Public Schools
oliver.spencer@brun.k12.va.us				1718 Farmer’s Field Road 
Margie.whitby@brun.k12.va.us				Lawrenceville, Virginia 23868
(Marjorie W. Whitby, Adm. Assistant)			(434) 848-3138	FAX (434) 848-4001
		

